ukkur IBA University www.iba-suk.edu.pk DER NOT 「ender # PROC/242 Sealed bids are invited from manufacturers their authorized distributors / authorized dealers having vast experience in respective field, registered with PEC, Income tax and Sales Tax department on "Single Stage Two Envelope Basis "for following works at Sukkur IBA University. S.# WORKS O1 Furniture for Foreign Faculty Hostel 02 HVAC System and Ancillary Works for Academic Block-V O3 Elevators for Academic Block-V O4 Elevators for Dining Block 05 Energy Monitoring System The tender documents can be obtained on payment of Tender Fee Rs. 2000/- each work (in shape of Demand draft/Pay order in the favor of Sukkur IBA University) from the office of Project Director Sukkur IBA University on any working day from 28th May 2021 to 16<sup>th</sup> June 2021. The last date for submission of bids is 17<sup>th</sup> June 2021 up to 14:30 hours. The bids will be opened on the same day at 15:00 hours in the presence of all the bidders or their authorized representatives. The financial proposals of only technically qualified firms will be opened. Bid security 2% of tender amount (Refundable) in shape of demand draft/Pay order in the favor of Sukkur IBA University must be attached with bid documents. Procuring agency may reject any bid subject to relevant provision of SPPRA rules 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal as per Rule -25 (1) of said rules. Please send your queries: pd@iba-suk.edu.pk iftikhar\_ahmed@iba-suk.edu.pk

SUKKUR IBA UNIVERSITY

## PROJECT DIRECTOR

Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Road, Sukkur. Ph: 071-5644025-26 UAN: 071-111-785-422 Fax: 071-5804419

MERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCE MERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLENCE MERIT-QUALITY-EXCELLE

Tender Published in Daily Dawn, Nawai Wagt, Kawish on May 28,2021